however, shall the maximum Term, including all extensions or renewals, exceed a total of 
sixty (60) months. 

3. Contract section C.1. is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

C.1 . Maximum Liability. In no event shall the maximum liability of the State under this Grant 
Contract exceed Two Hundred Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred ($242,400.00) 
("Maximum Liability"). The Grant Budget, attached and incorporated as Attachment 3 is 
the maximum amount due the Grantee under this Grant Contract. The Grant Budget line­
items include, but are not limited to, all applicable taxes, fees, overhead, and all other